Finally, the party claiming Force Majeure must notify the
other party when the Force Majeure event ends and performance will resume as contemplated in this Agreement.

(d) If you or Sunrun is prevented from performing under this Agreement for a period of either (i) three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days or more,
or (ii) seven hundred thirty (730) non-consecutive days or more (whether full or partial days), the other party may terminate this Agreement, without
liability of either party to the other, upon thirty (30) days written notice at any time during the Force Majeure.